Directional seated valve type G
Product documentation
D 7300
06-2024  -1.0 en
Operating pressure pmax:
Flow rate Qmax:
500 (700) bar
65 l/min

Only the 2/2, 3/2, and 4/2 directional valves are available (circuit symbols R 2, S 2, 3, Z 3, see Chapter 2.1, "Basic type (actuation)
and size").
Type designation: G 3-0-G 24-HFA
Flow rate Qperm (l/min)
approx. with reux counter-
pressure
Size Pressure
pmax (bar)
1 bar 2 bar
Comment
0 3 3
1 5 6
2 14 18
3
400
36 45
A low counter-pressure in the return line is often achieved as
the weight pressure of the liquid by placing the tank at the
highest point of the system.
Size 22 not possible in HFA version.
To avoid cavitation damage, the ow rate of valves with return connection (3/2 and 4/2 directional valves as well as 2/2 direction-
al valves in bypass circuit to the tank) must be limited by upstream throttles (self-manufactured cascade throttles or throttle
sections by means of helically wound pipeline with a narrow diameter) when used in storage circuits in such a way that the previous-
ly specied permissible ow values are not exceeded at the highest possible pressure for operation.
68/70 D 7300 - 06-2024 - 1.0 HAWE Hydraulik SE
6.3 Configuration and planning instructions
The specied nominal powers are approximate reference values which may slightly differ depending on the voltage and solenoid
manufacturer. The cold current can be calculated: I20 = PN /UN (see examples).
Layout instructions
■ DC voltage: The voltage particulars (solenoid specification) should match the supply voltage actually available (a lower supply
voltage will lead to a reduction of force, a higher supply voltage will lead to an unacceptably high temperature at the solenoid,
tolerance ± 5 to 10%).
■ AC voltage: The voltage particulars should match the supply voltage actually available (50/60 Hz). The use of a correspond-
ing rectifier circuit in the line connector results in a solenoid voltage of approx. 0.9 UAC - 2 V. The respective direct current
solenoids used can be seen the table (e.g. for 110 V AC 50 Hz solenoid with UN = 98 V DC), see Chapter 2.4.1, "Solenoid voltage and
connector"
NOTICE
Note (for all versions): For block circuits, a duty cycle of only up to max. 40% is permissible; actuating two adjacent solenoids
at the same time should also be avoided.
HAWE Hydraulik SE D 7300 - 06-2024 - 1.0 69/70
D
73
00
 0
6-
20
24
-1
.0
HAWE Hydraulik SE
Einsteinring 17 | 85609 Aschheim/Munich | P.O. Box 11 55 | 85605 Aschheim | Germany
Phone +49 89 379100-1000 | info@hawe.de | www.hawe.com
hawe.com/contact
References
Additional versions
■ Directional seated valve type G with interchangeable solenoid: D 7300-12
■ Directional seated valve type NG, NGW and others: D 7300 N
■ Valve bank (directional seated valve) type VB: D 7302
■ Directional seated valve type ROLV: D 8144